
2024 Hardin-Simmons University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-14   Conf: 14-10   Home: 8-4   Away: 17-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (217), Opp (257)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), McMillan (7), Avila (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Hood 1, Salazar 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-
178), McMillan (57-68), Williams (30-35), Hood (17-19), Ruiz (10-12), Avila (8-10), Shackelford (8-10), Salazar (7-10), Kahklen (6-7), Love
(4-4), Ontiveros (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Henson, Haley .381 40-40 126 29 48 11 0 0 23 59 .468 17 0 15 0 .448 2 7 20-22 44 0 4 .917
8 Jacobs, Emily .339 40-40 112 36 38 14 1 8 29 78 .696 15 6 15 0 .437 2 4 11-13 59 1 0 1.000
4 Mayhew, Madison .305 33-30 95 6 29 4 0 2 18 39 .411 7 0 10 0 .353 0 0 1-1 52 1 0 1.000
22 Cantu, Jazlynn .293 40-40 92 18 27 7 0 1 15 37 .402 13 2 16 0 .382 3 6 6-7 84 84 10 .944
99 Easley, Ashley .289 40-38 97 22 28 4 2 0 18 36 .371 6 1 6 0 .337 0 6 17-18 85 55 4 .972
12 Ratcliffe, Lindsey .282 40-40 117 12 33 7 1 1 18 45 .385 9 0 18 1 .323 4 3 8-14 73 1 3 .961
28 Hubbard, Madi .281 39-39 121 15 34 7 0 0 14 41 .339 11 1 6 0 .341 2 4 5-5 46 70 3 .975
26 Salinas, Ella .258 34-32 97 12 25 3 0 3 16 37 .381 7 2 9 0 .321 0 2 0-1 195 8 5 .976
7 McMillan, Kristen .241 36-36 79 22 19 4 1 1 10 28 .354 9 3 9 0 .337 1 5 14-17 110 40 6 .962
18 Knott, Honor 1.000 14-0 2 11 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 7-7 0 0 0 .000
15 Williams, Haven 1.000 22-15 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 17 1 .955
25 Kahklen, Addyson .429 11-2 7 5 3 0 1 0 2 5 .714 3 0 2 0 .600 0 1 5-7 10 1 0 1.000
11 Avila, Minely .400 9-5 10 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .400 3 0 2 0 .538 0 1 0-0 27 3 0 1.000
10 Dennis, Ava .375 28-4 24 12 9 1 0 0 0 10 .417 1 0 7 0 .400 0 2 6-6 0 0 0 .000
13 Seitzinger, Abby .375 13-0 8 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 1 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Love, Erin .353 23-9 34 3 12 1 0 0 8 13 .382 4 3 2 0 .452 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
23 Clem, Caitlin .222 15-5 18 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 1 0 3 0 .263 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Fleitman, Grace .167 6-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
19 Arriaga, Emily .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Tarr, Abbey .000 7-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
27 Hood, Jorey .000 26-11 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 3 16 0 1.000
Totals .304 40-40 1054 215 320 63 6 16 181 443 .420 108 19 128 1 .374 15 41 104-123 802 325 36 .969
Opponents .304 40-40 1078 169 328 45 3 16 150 427 .396 91 13 121 6 .363 8 44 75-89 802 318 38 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Hood, Jorey 3.41 6-4 21 11 5 1-0 1 74.0 80 31 28 18 39 13 1 4 .278 1 0 0 2 11
15 Williams, Haven 4.15 10-6 21 15 6 1-0 2 93.1 110 49 43 15 31 15 0 5 .300 2 4 0 3 15
14 Watkins, Brinly 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .125 0 1 0 0 0
1 Ruiz, Kylie 6.58 4-3 18 5 0 0-0 2 39.2 48 30 29 23 25 3 1 2 .302 2 4 0 2 5
24 Shackelford, Kelly 6.83 5-0 9 5 2 0-0 0 27.2 43 27 21 17 13 8 0 1 .350 1 2 0 1 6
2 Salazar, Aubrianna 6.83 1-1 13 3 0 0-0 3 27.2 38 25 21 17 12 5 0 4 .339 6 2 0 0 7
17 Ontiveros, Paige 9.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 6 4 1 1 1 1 0 .381 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.93 26-14 87 40 13 2 8 268.1 328 169 147 91 121 45 3 16 .304 12 13 0 8 44
Opponents 6.03 14-26 72 40 19 3 1 267.1 320 215 179 108 128 63 6 16 .304 26 19 0 15 41



2024 Hardin-Simmons University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Jacobs, Emily 60 59 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mayhew, Madison 53 52 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Avila, Minely 30 27 3 0 1.000 1 8 2 .800 2 0
27 Hood, Jorey 19 3 16 0 1.000 0 17 2 .895 0 0
1 Ruiz, Kylie 12 1 11 0 1.000 1 10 2 .833 0 0
2 Salazar, Aubrianna 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
25 Kahklen, Addyson 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
24 Shackelford, Kelly 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 8 2 .800 0 0
23 Clem, Caitlin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Love, Erin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Salinas, Ella 208 195 8 5 .976 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hubbard, Madi 119 46 70 3 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
99 Easley, Ashley 144 85 55 4 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 McMillan, Kristen 156 110 40 6 .962 3 57 11 .838 7 0
12 Ratcliffe, Lindsey 77 73 1 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Williams, Haven 22 4 17 1 .955 1 30 5 .857 0 0
22 Cantu, Jazlynn 178 84 84 10 .944 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Henson, Haley 48 44 0 4 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dennis, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Seitzinger, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Watkins, Brinly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ontiveros, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Knott, Honor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Arriaga, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Tarr, Abbey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fleitman, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1163 802 325 36 .969 31 150 28 .843 9 0
Opponents 1158 802 318 38 .967 16 208 37 .849 9 0


